House _____ Amendment NO.____

AMEND House Bill No. 70, Page 1, Section 160.665, Line 2, by deleting all of the said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"[elementary or secondary school teachers or] administrators or other designated school"; and
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 5 by deleting the said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"duties of the [teacher or-]administrator or other designated school personnel. Any"; and
Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 25 to 33, by deleting all of the said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
 "6. Any [teacher or]administrator or other designated school personnel of an elementary of secondary school who seeks to be designated as a school protection officer shall request such designation in writing, and submit it to the superintendent of the school district [which] that employs [him or her] such individual as [a teacher or]an administrator or other designated school personnel. Along with this request, any [teacher or]administrator or other designated school personnel seeking to carry a concealed firearm on school property shall also submit proof that [here she] such individual has a valid concealed carry endorsement or permit, and all [teachers and] administrators and other designated school"; and
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 38, by deleting all of the said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"7. No school district may designate [a teacher or]an administrator or other designated"; and
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 44, by deleting all of the said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"8. (1) Any school district that designates [a teacher or]an administrator or other"; and
Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Line 64, by deleting all of the said line and inserting lieu thereof the following:

Offered By

Action Taken_____ Date _____

1	"11. Before a school district may designate [a teacher or]an administrator or other"; and
2 3	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 71, by inserting after all of the said line the
4	following:
5	
6 7	"12. As used in this section, "school personnel" shall not include a classroom teacher."; and
8	Further amend said bill, page 5, Section 571.107, Line 83, by deleting all of the said line and
9	inserting in lieu thereof the following:
10	
11	"permit is [a teacher or]an administrator or other designated school personnel of an"; and
12	
13	Further amend said bill, Page 9, Section 571.215, Line 79, by deleting the said line and inserting in
14	lieu thereof the following:
15	
16	"concealed carry permit is [a teacher or]an administrator or other designated school personnel"; and
17	
18	Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 590.010, Lines 12 to 13, by deleting all of the said lines
19	and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
20	
21	"(6) "School protection officer", an [elementary or secondary school teacher or] administrator or
22	other designated school personnel who has been designated as a school"; and
23	
24	Further amend said bill and page, Section 590.205, Lines 16 to 17, by deleting all of the said lines
25	and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
26	
27	"the resulting report to be forwarded to the school district where the [elementary school teacher or]
28	administrator or other designated school personnel is seeking to be"; and
29	
30	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
31	accordingly.